OP \$40.00 5753437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FUNKO GAMES, LLC		01/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASMODEE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	1995 County Rd B2 West		
City:	Roseville		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55113		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5753437	MIXLORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@funko.com

Correspondent Name: FUNKO GAMES, LLC Address Line 1: 2802 Wetmore Ave. Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Everett, WASHINGTON 98201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kalai Wineland	
SIGNATURE:	/kalai wineland/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021_01_04_Mixlore_asm_recordation copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0748

900589244

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUNKO GAMES, LLC, with an address at 2802 Wetmore Ave., Everett, Washington, United States, 98201, was assigned all right, title and interest in and to the mark referenced in Schedule A below on June 6, 2019, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, said assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 6663/0932 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASMODEE NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee"), with an address of 1995 County Rd B2 West, Roseville, MN 55113, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FUNKO GAMES, LLC does hereby assign to ASMODEE NORTH AMERICA, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, said assignment effective as of June 6, 2019.

Date: _	1/4/2021	By: Jay Whe	3C2C869954F0
		Title:	neral Manager

SCHEDULE A

Mark: MIXLORE (word mark)

Registration Number: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5,753,437

Registration Date: May 14, 2019

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0749